506501656 02/11/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6548431

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
ATURE OF CONVEYAN	ICE:	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DA	TA		
		Name	Execution Date
BAIYONG LI			12/18/2020
YU XIA			12/18/2020
PENG ZHANG			12/20/2020
XINGHUA PANG			12/21/2020
ZHONGMIN WANG			12/21/2020
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ГД		
Name:	AKESO BIOPHARMA, INC.		
Street Address:	6 SHENNONG ROAD		
Internal Address:	TORCH DEVELOPMENT ZONE		
City:	ZHONGSHAN, GUANGDONG		
State/Country:	CHINA		
Postal Code:	528437		
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1		
Property Type		Number]
Property Type			1
Application Number:	1	6327615	
	1	6327615	
Application Number:		6327615	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number:	ATA (2	202)595-0530	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be	ATA (2	202)595-0530 t he e-mail address first; if that is un	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be	ATA (2 e sent to a provided;	202)595-0530	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p	ATA sent to a provided; 2	202)595-0530 The e-mail address first; if that is un if that is unsuccessful, it will be ser 028428800 BRIPDocket@faegredrinker.com,	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email:	ATA sent to provided; 2 La	202)595-0530 the e-mail address first; if that is un if that is unsuccessful, it will be ser 028428800 BRIPDocket@faegredrinker.com, averne.walker@faegredrinker.com	nt via US Mail.
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	ATA sent to a provided; 2 D 1a F	202)595-0530 the e-mail address first; if that is un- if that is unsuccessful, it will be ser 028428800 BRIPDocket@faegredrinker.com, averne.walker@faegredrinker.com AEGRE DRINKER BIDDLE & REATH	nt via US Mail.
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	ATA e sent to a provided; 2 1 1 1 1	202)595-0530 the e-mail address first; if that is un- if that is unsuccessful, it will be sel 028428800 BRIPDocket@faegredrinker.com, werne.walker@faegredrinker.com AEGRE DRINKER BIDDLE & REATH 500 K STREET, N.W., SUITE 1100	nt via US Mail.
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	ATA e sent to a provided; 2 1 1 1 1	202)595-0530 the e-mail address first; if that is un- if that is unsuccessful, it will be ser 028428800 BRIPDocket@faegredrinker.com, averne.walker@faegredrinker.com AEGRE DRINKER BIDDLE & REATH	nt via US Mail.
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	ATA sent to a provided; 2 D 1a 1 1 V	202)595-0530 the e-mail address first; if that is un- if that is unsuccessful, it will be sel 028428800 BRIPDocket@faegredrinker.com, werne.walker@faegredrinker.com AEGRE DRINKER BIDDLE & REATH 500 K STREET, N.W., SUITE 1100	nt via US Mail.
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	ATA sent to a provided; 2 D 1a 1 1 V	202)595-0530 the e-mail address first; if that is un- if that is unsuccessful, it will be ser 028428800 BRIPDocket@faegredrinker.com, averne.walker@faegredrinker.com AEGRE DRINKER BIDDLE & REATH 500 K STREET, N.W., SUITE 1100 VASHINGTON, D.C. 20005-1209	nt via US Mail.
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	ATA sent to a provided; 2 D 1a 1 1 V	202)595-0530 the e-mail address first; if that is un- if that is unsuccessful, it will be set 028428800 BRIPDocket@faegredrinker.com, averne.walker@faegredrinker.com AEGRE DRINKER BIDDLE & REATH 500 K STREET, N.W., SUITE 1100 VASHINGTON, D.C. 20005-1209 214572-0002-00-US-582624	nt via US Mail.

02/11/2021

DATE SIGNED:

Total Attachments: 2 source=Assignment_582624#page1.tif source=Assignment_582624#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 055237 FRAME: 0757

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.: 214572-0002-00-US-582624/WO-581996/WO-580083 SOLE/JOINT INVENTION (U.S. Rights Only)

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS WE, the below named inventors, [hereinafter referred to as Assignors], have made an invention entitled:

ANTI-CTLA4 ANTIBODIES

and executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America therefor on even date herewith unless otherwise indicated below:

filed on August 23, 2016, Serial No. PCT/CN2016/096357 filed on August 21, 2017, Serial No. PCT/US2017/047721; and filed on February 22, 2019, Serial No. 16/327,615;

WHEREAS, Akeso Biopharma, Inc., a Chinese corporation, whose post office address is 6 Shennong Road, Torch Development Zone, Zhongshan, Guangdong, 528437, CHINA, (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, the application for United States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to issue upon this application or any application claiming priority based on this application;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from assignee is hereby acknowledged, WE, as assignors, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention and this application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, or any application claiming priority based on this application, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof; and WE hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that WE will, without further consideration, communicate with assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting this invention and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said assignee, its successors and assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, or any application claiming priority based on this application, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the assignee, its successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, WE have hereunto set our hand(s).

PATENT REEL: 055237 FRAME: 0758

Full Name of First Assignor: Baiyong LI	Assignor's Signature:	Date:
Address: 6 Shennong Road, Torch I Guangdong; 528437; CHINA	Development Zone; Zhongshan,	2020-12-18 Citizenship: China
Full Name of Second Assignor: Yu XIA	Assignor's Signature	Date: 2020-12-18
Address: 6 Shennong Road, Torch I Guangdong; 528437; CHINA	Citizenship: China	
Full Name of Third Assignor: Peng ZHANG	Assignor's Signature:	Date: 2020-12-20
Address: 6 Shennong Road, Torch I Guangdong; 528437; CHINA	Development Zone; Zhongshan,	Citizenship: China
Full Name of Fourth Assignor: Xinghua PANG	Assignor's Signature: Xmp/ma kana	Date: 2020-12-21
Address: 6 Shennong Road, Torch I Guangdong; 528437; CHINA	Development Zohe; Zhongshan,	Citizenship: China
Full Name of Fifth Assignor: Zhongmin WANG	Assignor's Signature:	Date: 2020-12-2-1
Address: 6 Shennong Road, Torch I Guangdong; 528437; CHINA	Development Øone; Zkongshan,	Citizenship: China

:

ą